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POSTAL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND—continued.

it Service. Frequency. Annual Subsidy.

Performed under Contract— •ontinued. £ s. d.

70
71
72
73
71

Brought forward
Maungaturoto and Waipu
Mercer, Churchill, and Glen Murray
Morrinsville and Kiwitahi (wayside delivery)
Muripara and Te Houhi
Ngaruawahia, Te Akatea, and Waingaro

Waingaro, Waimai, and Pepepe
Ngaruawahia, Te Kowhai, Whatawhata, Karamu, and

Harapepe Creamery

Weekly
Twice weekly
Twice weekly
Weekly
Twice weekly
Weekly
Daily in summer ; thrice

weekly in winter
(May-August)

Weekly
Weekly

4,852 11 9
20 0 0
40 0 0
25 0 0
19 19 9

i
I 100 0 0

75 55 0 0

76
77

Ohaewai, Ngawha, Kaikohe, Punakitere, and Taheke
Ohaewai, Te Ahuahu, Okaihau, Utakura, Maraeroa,

and Horeke
Ohaewai, Waimate North, Waipapa, Kaeo, and

Whangaroa
Ohaewai, Waimate North, Waipapa, and Kerikeri ..
Ohaupo and Paterangi
Ohaupo and Tuhikaramea
Ohinewai and Matahuru
Ohura and Tatu
Okaihau and Rangiahua
Omanaia, Oue, and Whirinaki
Omapere, Waiotemarama, and Waimamaku

Waimamaku and Wekaweka
Onehunga, Mangere Bridge, and Mangere
Onewhero and Po t Waikato
Onewhero and Wairamarama
Ongarue, Matiere, and Ohura
Oparau and Kawhia
Opuawhanga, Helena Bay, and Whangaruru
Orakei Road, Tamaki West, and St. Helier's
Otahuhu and East Tamaki
Pahi and Paparoa
Papakura, Ardmore, and Clevedon
Papakura, Ardmore, and Clevedon
Papakura, Ponga, Hunua, and Paparimu
Paparoa and Mareretu
Parua Bay and Whangarei Heads Post-office, and

Whangarei Heads Landing
Piopio and Aria
Pirongia, Puketotara, Te Rauamoa, and Oparau ..
Pokeno, Pokeno Valley, and Maungatawhiri
Pokeno and Razorback
Poroti and Mangakahia
Poroti, Titoki, and Parakao
Port Albert and Wellsford

Port Albert Post-office and Wharf
Puhoi and Ahuroa
Pukekohe, Patumahoe, Mauku, and Waiuku
Pukekohe and Pukekohe East
Pukekohe and Puni
Putaruru and Mokai
Putaruru, Lichfield, and Waotu

47 0 0
49 0 0

78 Weekly 100 0 0

79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100

Weekly
Daily
Thrice weekly
Twice weekly
Weekly
Weekly
Weekly
Twice weekly
Weekly
Daily
Weekly
Weekly
Weekly
Twice weekly
Weekly
Daily
Daily
Thrice weekly
Daily
Weekly
Twice weekly
Weekly
Weekly

i

i

40 0 0
45 0 0
30 0 0
30 0 0
26 0 0
20 16 0
16 0 0

70 0 0
35 0 0
16 0 0
15 0 0
99 0 0
38 0 0
30 0 0
40 0 0
28 0 0
37 0 0
60 0 0
15 0 0
52 0 0
14 10 0
19 10 0

101
102
103
104
105
106
107

108
109
110
111
112
113

Weekly
Twice weekly
Thrice weekly
Thrice weekly
Weekly
Weekly
Weekly
As required
Twice weekly
Daily
Thrice weekly
Thrice weekly
Daily
Twice weekly to Lich-

field and weekly to
Waotu

Twice weekly
Twice weekly
Weekly
Weekly
Daily
Weekly
Weekly
Weekly
As required

i

i

25 0 0
175 0 0
52 0 0
15 0 0
18 0 0
15 0 0
15 16 0
30 0 0
95 0 0
25 0 0
22 10 0
52 0 0
45 0 0

114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122

Raglan, Te Mata, and Aotea
Ramarama and Ararimu South
Rangiahua, Umawera, and Mangamuka
Rangi Point, Mitimiti, and Whangape
Rangiriri Railway-station and Post-office
Rawene, Motukaraka, and Broadwood
Rawene, Omanaia, Waima, and Taheke
Rotorua, Atiamuri, Oruanui, Wairakei, and Taupo..
Rotorua Railway-station, Post-office, and Whakarewa-

51 10 0
16 10 0
20 0 0
54 0 0
15 0 0
36 0 0

|28 0 0
125 0 0
35 0 0

rewa

Carried forward 7,051 13
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