POSTAL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND—continued.

No. of Service.	Service.	Frequency.	Annual Subsidy.
	Performed under Contract—	continued.	£ s. d.
'n	Brought forward	••	4,852 11 9
70	Maungaturoto and Waipu	Weekly	20 0 0
71	Mercer, Churchill, and Glen Murray	Twice weekly	40 0 0
$7\overline{2}$	Morrinsville and Kiwitahi (wayside delivery)	Twice weekly	25 0 0
73	Muripara and Te Houhi	Weekly	19 19 9
74	Ngaruawahia, Te Akatea, and Waingaro	Twice weekly	100 0 0
	Waingaro, Waimai, and Pepepe	Weekly	J 100 0 0
75	Ngaruawahia, Te Kowhai, Whatawhata, Karamu, and	Daily in summer; thrice	55 0 0
	Harapepe Creamery	weekly in winter	
ĺ	<u> </u>	(May-August)	
76	Ohaewai, Ngawha, Kaikohe, Punakitere, and Taheke	Weekly	47 0 0
77	Ohaewai, Te Ahuahu, Okaihau, Utakura, Maraeroa,	Weekly	49 0 0
	and Horeke	337 11	100 0 0
78	Ohaewai, Waimate North, Waipapa, Kaeo, and	Weekly	100 0 0
	Whangaroa	Woolds.	10 0 0
79	Ohaewai, Waimate North, Waipapa, and Kerikeri	Weekly	40 0 0
80	Ohaupo and Paterangi	Daily Thrice weekly	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
81	Ohaupo and Tuhikaramea	m • 11 *	30 0 0
$\begin{vmatrix} 82 \\ 83 \end{vmatrix}$	Ohinewai and Matahuru Ohura and Tatu	Weekly	26 0 0
	Okaihau and Rangiahua.	Weekly	20 16 0
$\frac{84}{85}$	Omanaia, Oue, and Whirinaki	Weekly	16 0 0
86	Omapere, Waiotemarama, and Waimamaku	Twice weekly	
80	Waimamaku and Wekaweka	Weekly	70 0 0
87	Onehunga, Mangere Bridge, and Mangere	Daily	35 0 0
88	Onewhero and Port Waikato	Weekly	16 0 0
89	Onewhero and Wairamarama	Weekly	15 0 0
90	Ongarue, Matiere, and Ohura	Weekly	99 0 0
91	Oparau and Kawhia	Twice weekly	38 0 0
92	Opuawhanga, Helena Bay, and Whangaruru	Weekly	30 0 0
93	Orakei Road, Tamaki West, and St. Helier's	Daily	40 0 0
94	Otahuhu and East Tamaki	Daily	28 0 0
95	Pahi and Paparoa	Thrice weekly	37 0 0
96	Papakura, Ardmore, and Clevedon	Daily	60 0 0
97	Papakura, Ardmore, and Clevedon	Weekly	15 0 0
98	Papakura, Ponga, Hunua, and Paparimu	Twice weekly	. 52 0 0
99	Paparoa and Mareretu	Weekly	14 10 0
100	Parua Bay and Whangarei Heads Post-office, and	Weekly	19 10 0
	Whangarei Heads Landing	337 1.1	95 0 0
101	Piopio and Aria	Weekly	25 0 0
102	Pirongia, Puketotara, Te Rauamoa, and Oparau	Twice weekly Thrice weekly	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
103	Pokeno, Pokeno Valley, and Maungatawhiri	TD111_1	15 0 0
104	Pokeno and Razorback	337 1-1	18 0 0
105	Poroti and Mangakahia Poroti, Titoki, and Parakao	Weekly	15 0 0
$\frac{106}{107}$	Poroti, Titoki, and Parakao	Weekly	
101	Port Albert Post-office and Wharf	As required	15 16 0
108	Puhoi and Ahuroa	Twice weekly	30 0 0
109	Pukekohe, Patumahoe, Mauku, and Waiuku	Daily	95 0 0
110	Pukekohe and Pukekohe East	Thrice weekly	25 0 0
111	Pukekohe and Puni	Thrice weekly	22 10 0
$\overline{112}$	Putaruru and Mokai	Daily	52 0 0
113	Putaruru, Lichfield, and Waotu	Twice weekly to Lich-	45 0 0
		field and weekly to	
		Waotu	
114	Raglan, Te Mata, and Aotea	Twice weekly	51 10 0
115	Ramarama and Ararimu South	Twice weekly	16 10 0
116	Rangiahua, Umawera, and Mangamuka	Weekly	20 0 0
117	Rangi Point, Mitimiti, and Whangape	Weekly	54 0 0
118	Rangiriri Railway-station and Post-office	Daily	15 0 0
119	Rawene, Motukaraka, and Broadwood	Weekly	36 0 0
120	Rawene, Omanaia, Waima, and Taheke	Weekly	[28 0 0
121	Rotorua, Atiamuri, Oruanui, Wairakei, and Taupo.	Weekly	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
122	Rotorua Railway-station, Post-office, and Whakarewa-	As required	35 0 0
	rewa	I	
	Carried forward	••	7,051 13 6
		•••	1 .,